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ZONA K9 PLAYSCHOOL & GROOMING - SPECIAL USE PERMIT / TENANT IMPROVEMENT

COCONUT GROVE PLAZA
2820 E UNIVERSITY DR., SUITE 122, MESA, AZ 85213

GENERAL ADDRESSING NOTE

2009 ADA ICC A117.1

AMMENDMENTS PER THEIR ADOPTING ORDINANCES:

OTHER NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING AGENCIES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES AND

ALL PRODUCTS LISTED BY I.C.C./ E.S.R. NUMBER(S) SHALL BE INSTALLED
PER THE REPORT AND MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. PRODUCT
SUBSTITUTION(S) FOR PRODUCT(S) LISTED SHALL ALSO HAVE I.C.C.
APPROVED EVALUATION REPORT(S) OR BE APPROVED AND LISTED BY

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

PROJECT DATA

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" =60'

APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS IN SUCH
A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE MINIMUM 12 INCHES IN HEIGHT
WITH A 2-INCH STROKE. IN ADDITION TO BUILDINGS, EACH ENTRANCE TO INDIVIDUAL
SUITES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED. LETTERS OR NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUN OF 4 INCHES
(102 MM) IN HEIGHT AND STROKE OF O.5 INCH (12.7 MM) OF A CONTRASTING COLOR TO
THE BACKGROUND ITSELF (NOTE: 10" MINIMUM PREFERRED HEIGHT). COMPLIANCE PER FIRE 
DEPARTMENT DETAIL #151. REFERENCE IBC SECTION 501.2 AND UPC SECTION 10.301(c) AS
AMENDED.

VICINITY MAP

AS-BUILT / DEMO & FLOOR PLAN, LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS

APN: 140-11-447

PROFESSIONAL PROPERTIES OF ARIZONA, LLC
P.O. BOX 531461
HENDERSON, NEVADA 89053
PH:  (702) 755-7100
CONTACT:  MARY ROSSETTE

OWNER

NOTCH ENTERPRISES, LLC
1540 EAST MARYLAND AVENUE #101
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85014-1448
PH:   (602) 264-5454
FAX: (602) 264-5471
CONTACT: DWAYNE L. GRIFFIN
Architect of Record:  JAMES DAVID RUSH

ARCHITECT FIRM

PROJECT NARRATIVE

THE STARTING OF WORK BY ANY CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE CONSIDERED PRIMA PASCIA EVIDENCE THAT HE HAS INSPECTED AND ACCEPTED ALL CONDITIONS
INVOLVED IN HIS WORK AND FINDS THEM SATISFACTORY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND PROTECT SAME.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING GRADES AND SHALL REVIEW ALL GRADING CONDITIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

WE CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THAT THE DESIGN  OF THIS PROJECT COMPLIES WITH THE APPLICATION PROVISIONS OF THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 34-401, 34-411 INCLUSIVELY OF THE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATIONS & I.C.C. ASSEMBLY, SHALL SUPPLIMENT THE ARCHITECTURAL/DESIGNER DRAWINGS AND DETAILS.

THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION, AS CONVEYED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, IS TO PROVIDE, FOR THE INDICATED PROJECT, ALL SERVICES,
EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, APPLIANCES, ETC., CONNECTED AND  COMPLETED, IN OPERATING CONDITION, AND READY FOR OCCUPANCY.

MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE, AND SHALL  CONFORM TO THE LATEST STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING MATERIALS, THE AMERICAN
INSTITUTE FOR STEEL CONSTRUCTION, THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE, AND LOCAL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, AND SHALL BE HANDLED IN A MANNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE GOVERNING EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, OR SUCH OTHER LEGAL CODES, AND SHALL CONFORM TO ANY
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS OF ANY LENDING OR GOVERNMENTAL INSTITUTIONS.

WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE HIGHEST STANDARDS ACCEPTABLE  FOR FIRST QUALITY CONSTRUCTION. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY MECHANICS AND ARTISANS
WHO ARE SKILLED IN THEIR RESPECTIVE TRADES.

ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A NEAT AND SKILLFUL MANNER AND  EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED OR DETAILED.  ALL REJECTED AND CONDEMNED MATERIALS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY
REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES AND SHALL NOT BE USED IN THIS WORK.

ALL PHASES OF THE WORK UNDER THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SO PERFORMED SO AS TO PROTECT FREE FROM DAMAGE THE WORK OF  OTHERS CONNECTED WITH THIS
PROJECT.

ALL TRADES SHALL PROTECT THEIR OWN WORK TO PREVENT DAMAGE BY OTHERS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE EACH PAGE OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND BE FULLY FAMILIAR WITH ALL OF THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN.
FURTHER, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ANY AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN AVAILABLE TO ANY AND ALL OF HIS SUBCONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL
SUPPLIERS, AND SHALL ENDEAVOR TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL ARE FULLY FAMILIAR WITH THE APPLICABLE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK ON THE AFFECTED PORTION OF THE PROJECT.

REASONABLE PROFESSIONAL CARE AND DILIGENCE IS ASSUMED IN THE PREPARATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS.  SHOULD ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS OCCUR, ALL WORK ON THE
AFFECTED PORTION OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE STOPPED AT ONCE, AND SAID ERROR AND/OR OMISSION SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER AT ONCE FOR
RESOLUTION.  WORK ON THE AFFECTED PORTION OF THE WORK SHALL BE RESUMED ONLY UPON WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER.

PROPERTY DIMENSIONS, BEARINGS, SETBACKS, EASEMENTS, LOCATION AND AVAILABILITY OF UTILITIES ARE ALL INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER BY OTHERS
AND ARE ASSUMED ACCURATE.  THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER SHALL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO INSURE THE ACCURACY OF THE WORK PROVIDED TO HIM BY OTHERS, BUT IN NO WAY
SHALL GUARANTEE OR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAID WORK BY OTHERS.

NO SUBSTITUTIONS, DEVIATION, OR CHANGE FROM THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT/DESIGNER.

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.  IF NOTED DIMENSIONS DO NOT  ADEQUATELY DESCRIBE THE AREA IN QUESTION, REFER AT ONCE TO THE THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER.

FIELD VERIFY ALL CABINETS, MIRRORS, WINDOWS, DOORS, STOREFRONT ASSEMBLIES, ETC., PRIOR TO  FABRICATION AND/OR INSTALLATION.

FINAL LOCATIONS OF ALL SWITCHES, OUTLETS, GRILLES, ETC.  SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER ON THE JOBSITE.  INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DOCUMENTS
IS, BY NATURE, SCHEMATIC.  ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS SHOWN WILL FIT IN THE SPACES ALLOCATED FOR SAME IN A
PROFESSIONAL MANNER. SHOULD PROBLEMS ARISE, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER AT ONCE.

SAMPLES SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER OF ALL MATERIALS PROPOSED FOR SUBSTITUTION OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS, AND OF WORKMAN- SHIP REPRESENTING
ARTISTIC TECHNIQUE SPECIFIED BELOW. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FABRICATED ITEMS SPECIFIED BELOW.

TEMPORARY FACILITIES FOR PROTECTION OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL REGULATIONS, AND SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.  SAFETY, CARE OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND
COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS REGARDING SAFETY SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL INCLUDE  ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DOCUMENTS. SUBCONTRACTORS WILL EXAMINE ALL OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO CROSS REFERENCE THEIR WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND DETAILING.

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCS :

SUITE 122 : 9 occupants x .50 = 5 MEN & 5 WOMEN
UNI-SEX ROOM PROVIDED: (1) TOILET, (1) LAVATORY

[ ** Separate Facilities are Not Required for Business Occupancies in which the

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

- FIRE SPRINKLERS
- SIGNAGE & PERMITS

FIRE SPRINKLERS:

OCCUPANCY :

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : 

SUITE 122 SQ. FTG. : 1,300 sq. ft.

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT ADDRESS: 2820 E UNIVERSITY DR., SUITE 122
MESA, AZ 85213

APN: 140-11-447

YES

'B' BUSINESS

ZONA K9 PLAYSCHOOL & GROOMING LLC

V-N

1 EXITEXITS REQUIRED :  

2 EXITEXITS PROVIDED :  

FIRE ALARMS: NO

ZONING:   LC

PARKING REQUIRED :
1,300 sq. ft. / 375 s.f.  =     4 SPACES REQUIREDSUITE 122 : 

PARKING PROVIDED: 

SUITE 122 :  1,300 sq. ft. / 34,438 sq. ft. = 3.77%...Of Overall Square Footage 
     201 x .0377  =    7 SPACES PROVIDED

EXISTING CENTER:  34,438 sq. ft.  = 201 SPACE PROVIDED  

**

BUILDING SQ. FTG. : 34,438 sq. ft.

OCCUPANCY LOAD :

BUSINESS: 1,300 s.f./   150  =    9 occupants (8.66)

NORTH

NORTH

Maximum Occupant Load is 25 or fewer ]  

PLUMBING REQUIRED:

PLUMBING PROVIDED:
(1) TOILET,  (1) SINK,  (1) DOGGY TUB / UTILITY SINK

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

Drinking Fountain not required for Occupancy of 50 or fewer. [ Per Section 410.2 ]
Service Sink not required for Occupancy of 15 or fewer. [ Per 2018 IBC Table 2902.1 (E) ]

ZONA K9 PLAYSCHOOL & GROOMING, LLC IS REQUESTING SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL FOR THEIR 
PROPOSED DOG DAYCARE, DOG GROOMING AND DOG TRAINING FACILITY.

THE FRONT AREA WILL BE USED FOR DOG DAYCARE, DOG TRAINING AND RECEPTION. THE BACK AREA 
WILL BE FOR DOG GROOMING, OFFICE DESK, KENNELS AND THE RESTROOM.

THERE WILL BE NO OVERNIGHT PETS IN THIS FACILITY.  ALL DOGS WILL RETURN TO THEIR HOME AT 
THE END OF THE DAY.  IN ADDITION, THERE WILL BE NO OUTSIDE USE BY DOGS OTHER THAN BEING 
HANDLED BY THE OWNER OR THE FACILITY FOR PICK UP AND DROP OFF WITHIN THE PARKING LOT. 
THERE WILL BE NO OUTDOOR PLAY YARDS AT THIS FACILITY.  INDOOR USAGE ONLY.

THESE PLANS SHEETS CS, A1, & A2 ARE FOR "SPECIAL USE PERMIT" SUBMITTAL PACKAGE ONLY - FINAL 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, ENGINEERING AND PERMITTING WILL BE A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AFTER 
S.U.P. APPROVAL.

HOURS OF OPERATION:

MONDAY - FRIDAY:  7:00 AM to 7:00 PM
SATURDAY: 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
SUNDAY:      9:00 AM to 4:00 PM

UNIVERSITY DRIVE
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EXISTING
ELECTRIC

PANEL

GRAPHIC SCALE

1/4" = 1'-0"

0 2' 4' 8'4'

AS-BUILT  / DEMO FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

(e) COVERED WALKWAY

DETAIL CUT - SEE SHEET A1 & A2#
A1

EXISTING - DEMISING  - WOOD INTERIOR STUD FRAME WALLS  
   (NON-BEARING) TO REMAIN

NEW - INTERIOR FRAME LOW WALLS (NON-BEARING) - W/ 3 5/8" 20 GA. MTL.
   STUDS at 24" O.C. (362 S125-33) 42" HIGH (w/ R-19 BATT INSULATION) 

LEGEND
EXISTING - 8" THICK EXTERIOR CMU WALLS TO REMAIN (BEARING) 

EXISTING - INTERIOR WOOD STUD FRAME WALLS
   (NON-BEARING) TO REMAIN

SUITE 122

1,300 s.f.

±20'-0"

±6
5'

-0
"

SUITE 121
NOT A PART

('B" - OCCUPANCY)
('B" - OCCUPANCY)

EXISTING
ELECTRIC

PANEL

FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

(e) COVERED WALKWAY

SUITE 122

1,300 s.f.

±20'-0"

±6
5'

-0
"

SUITE 121
NOT A PART

('B" - OCCUPANCY)
('B" - OCCUPANCY)

MARICOPA COUNTY (N.E.S.H.A.P.)
LANDLORD, TENANT, GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM
ALL REQUIRED ASBESTOS TESTING OR OBTAIN ANY REQUIRED ASBESTOS APPROVALS
FROM MARICOPA COUNTY N.E.S.H.A.P. DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION ON
THIS PROJECT OR SITE.

- IF ASBESTOS IS FOUND, ABATE PER MARICOPA COUNTY (N.E.S.H.A.P.) CODES &
ORDINANCES.

- CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL AND ADHERE TO ANY, (10) TEN DAY WAITING
PERIODS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED BY (N.E.S.H.A.P.) PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

AS-BUILT & DEMO NOTES
1. DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF MESA ADOPTED

BUILDING CODES.

2. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION TO BE DONE UNDER THIS PERMIT.

3. ALL EXISTING FLOORING IN OPEN SUITE TO BE REMOVED, EXCEPT AS NOTED ON PLANS FOR THIS TENANT
IMPROVEMENT. (RESTROOM FLOOR TILE & WAINSCOT TO REMAIN)

4. ALL EXISTING SHELL BUILDING STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL DESIGN TO REMAIN - NO SHELL BUILDING  AND
STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED THIS PERMIT.

5. ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND DESIGN TO REMAIN (NO MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION) FOR THIS
TENANT IMPROVEMENT.

6. ALL EXISTING PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AND DESIGN TO REMAIN, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED / NOTED ON PLANS FOR
THIS TENANT IMPROVEMENT - SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND DESIGN TO REMAIN, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED / NOTED ON PLANS FOR
TENANT IMPROVEMENT - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
1.  PROVIDE RED MYCARTA PLAQUE ON PANELS W/ THE FOLLOWING MESSAGE ENGRAVED IN 1/4" WHITE 

LETTERS: "CAUTION: N.E.C. 110-26 (a) REQUIRES MIN. 3' DEPTH WORKING SPACE FOR THIS 
EQUIPMENT.  WORKING SPACE TO BE FREE OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS AT ALL TIMES".  
CONTRACTOR TO PAINT FLOOR AREA (BRIGHT YELLOW) PER N.E.C. WORKING  SPACE 
REQUIREMENTS.  COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF MESA FOR EXACT REQUIREMENTS (TYP.)

2. ADD SUITE ADDRESSING TO ENTRY DOORS PER IBC SECTION 502.1 AND IFC SECTION 505.1 AS 
AMENDED.  ALSO SEE GEN. NOTE SHEET CS, FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. SEE SHEET A1 FOR PROJECT DETAILS.

4. SEE SITE PLAN SHEET CS FOR REQ'D. LANDINGS AT ENTRY / EXIT PATHWAY TO THE PUBLIC WAY

5. ALL SIGNAGE PER SEPERATE SUBMITTAL, REVIEW, AND PERMIT (BY OTHERS) TYPICAL

6. SPECIFY 'NO SMOKING" SIGNS, "SMOKEFREE" SIGNS, "THIS IS A NON-SMOKING ESTABLISHMENT" SIGN 
OR THE INTERNATIONAL "NO SMOKING" SYMBOL TO BE CONSPICOUSLY POSTED AT EACH OF ALL 
ENTRY POINTS TO BUILDING WITH ALL LETTERS OR SYMBOLS THEREON TO BE NO LESS THAN 3 INCHES
IN HEIGHT AS PER CITY OF CHANDLER CODES.
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(n) 60"x36" DOGGY

18"
min.
per

30 36

30
NEW

3'-4" 4'-10"

3'-0" 3'-4" ±6'-4" 3'-4" 3'-0"

5'
-2

"

DAYCARE / TRAINING

GROOMING / KENNEL AREA

36 30

68

3068

3070

3070

3068

3070
3070

NEW NEW

NEW SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC) RATING OF 60
ATTENUATION AT WALLS

EXIT

EXIT

EXIT

EXIT

(e) STOREFRONT(e) STOREFRONT

±12'-10" ±3'-2" ±3'-0"
±10'-10"3068

(e)

OPENING

3
A1

2
A1

2
A1

1
A1

1
A1

REMOVE EXISTING 1'-8.5" HIGH
WOOD STAGE (PATCH & REPAIR
FLOOR TO ACCEPT NEW VINYL
FLOORING)

CUT EXISTING PERPENDICULAR
WALL BACK ENOUGH TO RUN
RESILIENT CHANNEL & 5/8" SOUND
ABSORPTION GYP. BD. PAST TO
CONTINUE SOUND ATTENUATION
(STC RATING 60)....(PATCH & REPAIR
PERPENDICULAR WALL AS
REQUIRED)

ADD 5/8" SOUND ABSORPTION GYP.
BD. OVER (RC-1) RESILIENT
CHANNELS (SEE SPEC SHEET ON
1/A2) AT 24" o.c. INSTALLED OVER
EXISTING DEMISING WALL 5/8" GYP.
OVER (e) MTL. STUDS - FULL HT. TO
BOT. OF ROOF DECK
(STC RATING 60)

(n) VINYL PLANK FLOORING

INFILL EXISTING WALL
OPENING w/ MTL. STUDS
& GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

±1
5'

-1
0"

±4
7'

-2
"

code

ADD 6'-0" HIGH
F.R.P. BD. ON ALL
WALLS IN THIS
ROOM - TYP.

(n) VINYL PLANK FLOORING

TUB / UTILITY SINK

STN. STL. DOGGY TUB
ON 21" H. LEGS W/
36" H. BACK SPLASH
& ANGLED SIDES

UNISEX
EXISTING

(e) CERAMIC TILE
UNISEX

EXISTING
(e) CERAMIC TILE

5'
-0

"

7'-5"

ADD PANIC HARDWARE
TO THIS (e) EXIT DOOR

D
ES

K

PU
BL

IC

THESE PLANS SHEETS CS & A1 ARE FOR
"SPECIAL USE PERMIT" SUBMITTAL PACKAGE
ONLY - FINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,
ENGINEERING AND PERMITTING WILL BE A
SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AFTER S.U.P. APPROVAL.

KE
N

N
EL

S 
(2

-ro
w

s 
hi

gh
)

3'-4" 5'-2"±10'-8"

OPENING
(n) DOOR

SS GROOMING TABLE

RECEPT.
(n) VINYL

EXISTING STOREFRONT 1/4"
SINGLE PANE GLAZING
(STC RATING = 27)

(n) 42" HIGH LOW WALLS w/
2x6 WOOD CAP.  FILLED (n)
WALLS FULL HEIGHT w/ R-19
BATT INSULATION - FOR SOUND
ATTENUATION - TYP.

ADD VERTICAL BLINDS TO
STOREFRONT WINDOWS
ONLY - FOR ADDITIONAL
SOUND ATTENUATION
(STC RATING = 10)

ADD NEW 5/8" GYP. BD.
OVER VERTICAL 1-5/8"
MTL. STUDS OR 1x2 WOOD
STUDS AT 24"o.c. (FULL HT.
TO BOT. OF ROOF DECK)

TO DECK

(e) & (n)
ABOVE

FULL HT.

FULL HT.
TO DECK
FULL HT.

TO DECK
FULL HT.

TO DECK

FULL HT.
TO DECK

ABUT & ALIGN
(n) FURRING
w/ (e) FURRING
AT MAS.

NEW - INTERIOR FURRING ON (e) MASONRY WALL (NON-BEARING) - W/ 1 5/8" 25 GA. MTL.
   STUDS at 24" O.C. (362 S125-18) FULL HEIGHT TO BOT. OF (e) ROOF DECK

2
A2

2
A2

2-WAY SCO(e) 4" SEWER LINE
(FIELD VERIFY LOC.)

2-WAY
FCO

(n) 25"x25" WATTS LI-807
LINT/HAIR INTERCEPTION
MOUNTED FLUSH w/ (e)
FINISHED FLOOR w/
2-WAY CLEAN-OUT
BEFORE INLET & 2-WAY
AFTER OUTLET (ACTUAL
PLUMBING TO BE VERIFY'D
BY ENGINEER DURING T.I.
APPROVAL PROCESS &
PERMITTING) PLAN SHOWN
IS FOR S.U.P. APPROVAL
ONLY

2'-1"

1'-10"
(n) wall

1 1 1/2"= 1'-0"

BOTTOM OF EXISTING ROOF
STRUCTURE/TRUSSES

B.O. EXIST.

EXIST. CONC.
SLAB

4" H. VINYL BASE, INSTALLED 
AFTER SOUND CAULK APPLICATION

SOUND BARRIER DTL. AT

EXT'G DEMISING WALL
w/ SINGLE LAYER OF

SIDES OF 3 5/8" MTL.
STUDS AT 24" O.C. - 
TO REMAIN
APPLY SOUND CAULKING AT
ALL DISSIMULAR SURFACES
& at ALL EDGES - TYP. FULL
HEIGHT & WIDTH 

STC = 60 

+0'-0"
EXIST.

FIN. FLR.

EXISTING DEMISING WALL

5/8" GYP. BOARD OVER CLARK
DIETRICH OR EQUAL - RC-1
PROPLUS RESILIENT SOUND
CHANNEL at 24" o.c. ATTACHED w/
S-12 DRYWALL SCREWS AT EA.
STUD, OVER (e) GYP. BD. - FULL
HT. TO BOT. OF ROOF DECK - TYP.
(SEE RC-1 SPEC SHEET 1/A2)

+0'-0"
EXIST.
FIN. FLR.

T-GRID
5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH

EXISTING MASONRY WALL
2 FRMC102N 1 1/2"= 1'-0"

BOTTOM OF EXISTING
ROOF STRUCTURE /
TRUSSES - TYP.

EXIST. CONC.
SLAB

SOUND BARRIER DTL. AT

APPLY SOUND CAULKING AT
ALL DISSIMULAR SURFACES
& at ALL EDGES - TYP FULL
HEIGHT & LENGTH 

STC = 60

+0'-0"
EXIST.

FIN. FLR.

PER N.C.M.A. - TEK 13-1C

4" HIGH VINYL BASE,
INSTALLED AFTER SOUND
CAULK APPLICATION

EXIST. 2-HOUR SOLID
GROUTED MASONRY WALL
TO REMAIN - TYPICAL
[STC = 56]

NEW 5/8" GYP. BD.
OVER VERTICAL 1-5/8"
MTL. STUDS OR WOOD
1x2 STUD FURRING at 24"
o.c. FULL HEIGHT TO BOT.
OF ROOF DECK

EXISTING 5/8" GYP. BD.
OVER VERTICAL 1-5/8"
MTL. STUDS (OR WD.
1x2s) at 24" o.c.
- TO REMAIN

AT EXISTING MASONRY WALL
3 FRMC102N 1 1/2"= 1'-0"

BOTTOM OF EXISTING
ROOF STRUCTURE /
TRUSSES - TYP.

EXIST. CONC.
SLAB

SOUND BARRIER DTL. AT (e) FURR-OUT

APPLY SOUND CAULKING AT
ALL DISSIMULAR SURFACES
& at ALL EDGES - TYP FULL
HEIGHT & LENGTH 

+0'-0"
EXIST.
FIN. FLR.

EXISTING 2-HOUR SOLID
GROUTED MASONRY
WALL TO REMAIN -
TYPICAL
[STC = 56]

4" HIGH VINYL BASE,
INSTALLED AFTER SOUND
CAULK APPLICATION
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NEW 5/8" GYP. BD. OVER
VERTICAL 1-5/8" MTL.
STUDS (OR WD. 1X2s)
at 24" o.c.- ALIGN &
ATTACHED TO TOP
OF EXISTING WALL
FURRING BELOW,  W/
#10 TEK SCREW AT
ROOF DECK ABOVE

STC = 60
PER N.C.M.A. - TEK 13-1C
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